

FEES STRUCTURE



WEMAKE______CHAMPIONS! www.ramauniversity.ac.in

- Multiple Auditoriums
- Incampus Banking Facility
- Canteen Facility

- 13 Professional Streams
- ♦ 10000+ Strong Alumni Body

- 100+ Co-curricular Activities
- ♦ 100+ Laboratories
- 6 Teaching Hospitals

Faculty of ____ Engineering & Technology

Code 05

Details of Program, Duration of Program Eligibility and Fee Details

Program Code	Name of Programme	Duration	Criteria	Registration Fee	Security Fee	Tution Fee (Annual)	Exam.Fee Per/Sem.
503	ВСА	3 Year	10+2 Passed in PCM with 50% on any recognized board.	6000	N/A	50000	3500
504	B.Tech. Mechanical Engineering	4 Year	10+2 Passed in PCM with 50% for all categories.	6000	N/A	110000	3500
506	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering	4 Year		6000	N/A	125000	3500
533	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering Artificial Intelligence	4 Year	10+2 Passed in PCM with 50% on any recognized board (Lateral Entry to	6000	N/A	125000	3500
534	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering Data Science	4 Year	2nd-year Passed B.Sc. PCM or Diploma in Relevant Sub.)	6000	N/A	125000	3500
535	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering Internet of Things	4 Year		6000	N/A	125000	3500
508	B.Tech Biotech	4 Year	10+2 Passed in PCM, PCB Biotech Computer with 50% on any recognized board (Lateral Entry to 2nd-year Passed B.Sc. ZBC.)	6000	N/A	110000	3500
554	B.Tech (Food Science & Technology)	4 Year	10+2 with a minimum of 50% from the science stream with mandatory subject like PCM/PCB	6000	N/A	100000	3500
512	M.Tech Electrical Engineering Power Electronics & Power System- Full Time	2 Year	BE/B.Tech. (EE/EEE/ECE) with 60% on any recognized University.	6000	N/A	75000	3500
513	M.Tech Mechanical Engineering- Full Time	2 Year	B.Tech. (ME / Automobile / Mechatronics / Production / any other relevant field) with 50% on any recognized University	6000	N/A	75000	3500
514	M.Tech EC (Micro Electronics & VLSI Design) - Full Time	2 Year	BE/B.Tech. (ECE/EEE) M.Sc. (Electronics) with 60% on any recognized University.	6000	N/A	75000	3500
515	M.Tech- Computer Science & Engineering- Full Time	2 Year	B.Tech. (CSE/IT), MCA, B.Sc. (CSE/IT) with 60% on any recognized university	6000	N/A	75000	3500
516	M.Tech – Civil Engineering Construction Technology & Management– Full Time	2 Year		6000	N/A	75000	3500
536	M.Tech - Civil Engineering Structure Engineering- Full Time	2 Year	BE/B.Tech (Civil) with 60% on any recognized University.	6000	N/A	75000	3500
537	M.Tech- Civil Engineering Transportation Engineering- Full Time	2 Year		6000	N/A	75000	3500

Program Code	Name of Programme	Duration	Criteria	Registration Fee	Security Fee	Tution Fee (Annual)	Exam.Fee Per/Sem.
517	M.Tech- Biotechnology- Full Time	2 Year	B.Tech in Biotech/ (Biochemical Engineering/ Chemical Engineering/ Food Technology)/ M.Sc. Biotechnology / M.Sc. Zoology/ M.Sc. Botany/ M.Sc. Life Sciences/ M.Sc. Agriculture with 60% on any recognized University.	6000	N/A	75000	3500
538	M.Tech- Electrical Engineering Power Electronics & Power System- Part Time	3 Year	BE/B.Tech. (EE/EEE/ECE) with 60% on any recognized University.	6000	N/A	75000	3500
539	M.Tech- Mechanical Engineering- Part Time	3 Year	B.Tech. (ME/Automobile/Mechatronics/ Production/any other relevant field) with 50% on any recognized University	6000	N/A	75000	3500
540	M.Tech- EC (Micro Electronics & VLSI Design) - Part Time	3 Year	BE/B.Tech. (ECE/EEE) M.Sc. (Electronics) with 60% on any recognized University.	6000	N/A	75000	3500
541	M.Tech- Computer Science & Engineering- Part Time	3 Year	B.Tech. in (CSE/IT), MCA, B.Sc. (CSE/IT) with 60% on any recognized university	6000	N/A	75000	3500
542	M.Tech – Civil Engineering Construction Technology & Management	3 Year		6000	N/A	75000	3500
543	M.Tech - Civil Engineering Structure Engineering- Part Time	3 Year	B.Tech (Civil) with 60% on any recognized University.	6000	N/A	75000	3500
544	M.Tech- Civil Engineering Transportation Engineering- Part Time	3 Year		6000	N/A	75000	3500
545	M.Tech- Biotechnology- Part Time	3 Year	B.Tech in Biotech/ (Biochemical Engineering/ Chemical Engineering/ Food Technology)/ M.Sc. Biotechnology / M.Sc. Zoology/ M.Sc. Botany/ M.Sc. Life Sciences/ M.Sc. Agriculture with 60% on any recognized University.	6000	N/A	75000	3500
546	MCA	2 Year	B.Sc. (Maths)/BCA/B.Tech. (CS/IT) with 50% on any recognized University.	6000	N/A	65000	3500
551	B.Sc. (Hons) Biotech	3 Year	10+2 Passed in PCB with 50% on any recognized board.	6000	N/A	50000	3500
552	M.Sc. (Hons) Biotech	2 Year	B.Sc. (Biotech/ZBC) with 50% on any recognized University.	6000	N/A	50000	3500

Faculty of ___ Commerce and Management

Details of Program, Duration of Program Eligibility and Fee Details

Code 06

Ī	Program Code	Name of Programme	Duration	Criteria	Registration Fee	Security Fee	Tution Fee (Annual)	Exam.Fee Per/Sem.
	601	BBA- Digital Marketing	3 Year	10+2 in Commerce with 50% for all categories.	6000	N/A	60000	3500
	602	B.Com Honors with E-Commerce	3 Year	10+2 in any stream with 50% for all categories.	6000	N/A	35000	3500

60	03	MBA in Dual Specialisation (Marketing, HR, Finance, International Business)	2 Year		6000	N/A	110000	3500
61	15	MBA (Agri Business Management)	2 Year	Graduate in any stream	6000	N/A	110000	3500
61	16	MBA(Hospital and Healthcare Management)	2 Year	with 50% for all categories.	6000	N/A	110000	3500
61	17	MBA (Pharmaceutical Management)	2 Year		6000	N/A	110000	3500
61	11	M.Com with E-Commerce	2 Year	10+2 in Commerce with 50% for all categories.	6000	N/A	35000	3500

Faculty of ___ Professional Studies

Details of Program, Duration of Program Eligibility and Fee Details

Code 07

Program Code	Name of Programme	Duration	Age Limit	Criteria	Registration Fee	Security Fee	Tution Fee (Annual)	Exam.Fee Per/Sem.
704	ВЈМС	3 Year		10+2 Passed in any stream with 50% for all categories.	6000	N/A	50000	3500
705	MJMC	2 Year		Graduate in any stream with 50% for all categories.	6000	N/A	50000	3500

Faculty of ___ Agricultural Sciences and Allied Industries

Details of Program, Duration of Program Eligibility and Fee Details

Code 08

Program Code	Name of Programme	Duration	Age Limit	Criteria	Registration Fee	Security Fee	Fee (Annual)	Exam.Fee Per/Sem.
801	B.Sc. Agriculture	4 Year	"Minimum age is 16 years and maximum eligible age will be 22 years. (For SC/ST/OBC relaxation of 5 years in maximum eligible age.)	10+2 with a minimum of 50% from a recognized board with subjects like PCM/PCB/PCMB/ Agriculture	6000	N/A	60000	3500
810	B.Sc. (Food Science & Technology)	4 Year		10+2 with a minimum of 50% from the science stream with mandatory subject like PCM/PCB	6000	N/A	60000	3500
811	M.Sc. (Food Science & Technology)	2 Year		Graduate with a minimum of 50% marks in graduation from a recognized university	6000	N/A	50000	3500

802	M.Sc. (Agronomy)	2 Year		in Agriculture/Forestry/ om a recognized	6000	N/A	50000	3500
805	M.Sc. (Soil Science)	2 Year		ty with 60%.	6000	N/A	50000	3500
809	M.Sc. (Agricultural Extension)	2 Year	Agriculture (Hons.)	Pass with 60% in B.Sc. Agriculture or B.Sc. Agriculture (Hons.) (4 years) or equivalent (Agronomy, Soil Science and Agricultural Extension)		N/A	50000	3500
804	M.Sc. (Horticulture)	2 Year	There is no age limit	Pass with 60% in B.Sc. (Agriculture) or B.Sc. (Agriculture) (Hons.) or B.Sc.(Biotechnology) (Hons.) (4 years) or equivalent.	6000	N/A	50000	3500
806	M.Sc. (Genetics & Plant Breeding)	2 Year	for PG courses.	Pass with 60% in B.Sc. Agriculture or B.Sc. Agriculture (Hons.) or B.Sc.	6000	N/A	50000	3500
808	M.Sc. (Plant Pathology)	2 Year		(ZBC), B.Sc. Biotechnology (Hons.) (4 years) or equivalent	6000	N/A	50000	3500

Faculty of ___ Juridical Sciences

Details of Program, Duration of Program Eligibility and Fee Details

Code 09

Program Code	Name of Programme	Duration	Age Limit	Criteria	Registration Fee	Security Fee	Tution Fee (Annual)	Exam.Fee Per/Sem.
901	LL.B.	3 Year		Graduate in any stream with 50% for all categories.	6000	N/A	50000	3500
902	BA- LL.B.	5 Year		10+2 Passed in any stream with 50% for all categories.	6000	N/A	50000	3500
903	BBA- LL.B.	5 Year		10+2 Passed in any stream with 50% for all categories.	6000	N/A	50000	3500
905	LL.M. (Consti Tuitional and Administrative Law)	2 Year			6000	N/A	75000	3500
908	LL.M. (Criminal and Security Law)	2 Year		Integrated LL.B./ LL.B.(three year) with 50%	6000	N/A	75000	3500
910	LL.M. (Business and Corporate Law)	2 Year		RAMA MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL 8. RESS	6000	N/A	75000	3500
904	LL.M. (ConstiTuitional and Administrative Law)	1 Year			6000	N/A	100000	3500
907	LL.M. (Criminal and Security Law)	1 Year		Integrated LL.B./ LL.B.(three year) with 50%	6000	N/A	100000	3500
909	LL.M. (Business and Corporate Law)	1 Year			6000	N/A	100000	3500

Faculty of ___ Pharmaceutical Sciences

Code 12

Details of Program, Duration of Program Eligibility and Fee Details

Program Code	Name of Programme	Duration	Age Limit	Criteria	Registration Fee	Security Fee	Tution Fee (Annual)	Exam.Fee Per/Sem.
1201	B. Pharma	4 Year		10+2 Passed in PCB & PCM on any recognized board and Lateral Entry to 2nd yr. Passed D. Pharma from PCI approved College with 50% for all categories.	10000	N/A	125000	3500
1202	D. Pharma	2 Year		10+2 Passed in PCB & PCM on any recognized board with 50% for all categories	10000	N/A	125000	3500

Ph.D Courses



Program Code	Name of Programme	Duration	Criteria	Registration Fee	Security Fee	Tution Fee (Annual)	Exam.Fee Per/Sem.
518	Ph.D. in Electrical Engineering	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A
519	Ph.D. in Mechanical Engineering	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A
520	Ph.D. in Electronics & Communication	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A
521	Ph.D. in Computer Sciences & Engineering	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A
522	Ph.D. in Civil Engineering	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A
523	Ph.D. in Biotechnology	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A
546	Ph.D. in Analytical Chemistry	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A
547	Ph.D. in Environmental Chemistry	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A
548	Ph.D. in Maths	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A
549	Ph.D. in Physics	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A
613	Ph.D. in Commerce	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A
614	Ph.D. in Management	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A

706	Ph.D. in Journalism & Mass Comm.	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A
803	Ph.D. in Agriculture	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A
906	Ph.D. in Law	Min. 3 Year	55% in PG in relevant subject	6000	N/A	100000	N/A

RAMA UNIVERSITY BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS

Student Fees Payment by way of NEFT or Direct Bank Deposit should be made to :

Account Name: RAMA UNIVERSITY UTTAR PRADESH

Account No. : 696820110000037

IFSC Code : BKID0006968

Bank Name : Bank of India (Current Account)

Branch : Chaubeypur

(Fee Deposit Policy)

- In case of faculty of Pharmaceutical Science Full
 Annual Fee to be deposited within 15 days of the registration in the University.
- B. In case of FCM/ FET/ FJS/ FAS / FPS, First semester's fee to be deposited within 15 days of the registration in the University and Second semester's fee to be deposited before 15 days of first semester's exam.
- C. It is mandatory to strictly abide by the dates of the fee deposition else the admission may be recommendation for cancellation.







Send your applications to info@ramuniversity.ac.in & admissions@ramauniversity.ac.in



































— For A.Y. 2023-24 —

Rules and Guidelines

Rama City, G. T. Road, Mandhana, Kanpur

Rama University is committed to its institutional social responsibility. Rama University is proactive in enhancing the educational standards by motivating the bright lot of students by providing attractive scholarship benefits.

01

Category Scholarship

Special scholarship policy has been launched for various categories that are given below (Applicable on tuition fees only)

S. No.	Eligibility Criteria	Scholarship
01	Wards of defense personals	25%
02	Sports (State/National Player)	40%
03	NCC (B or C certificate)	40%
04	Physically challenged	40%
05	Sibling Scholarship	25%
06	Single Girl Child Scholarship	25%
07	Rama Staff Members	25%

02

Meritbased Scholarship

Waiver in tuition fee will be given to the aspirants as per following merit. It is applicable when the course is completed in due academic period.

Merit Basis Scholarship for UG Courses			
S. No.	Any State / CBSE, ISC Board / CUET Score	Scholarship	
01	60%-69.99%	10%	
02	70%-79.99%	20%	
03	80%-84.99%	30%	
04	85%-89.9%*	40%	
05	90%-94.99%*	50%	
06	95%-100%*	100%	

Merit Basis Scholarship for PG Course (MBA, MCA, M.Sc, (Biot/Fst) MJMC, MCOM & M.Tech,LLM,Msc AG only)

S. No.	Any recognized University	Scholarship
01	50%-59.99%	10%
02	60%-69.99%	20%
03	70%-79.99%	30%
04	80%-84.99%	40%
05	85%-89.99%*	50%
05	90%-100%*	100%

B. Tech Program Only			
S. No.	Any State / CBSE, ISC Board / JEE Mains Percentile	Scholarship	
01	60%-69.99%	10%	
02	70%-79.99%	20%	
03	80%-84.99%	30%	
04	85%-89.99%*	50%	
05	90%-100%*	100%	

Note:

- A- If the student is eligible for more than one scholarship then only the highest one will be applicable. Student may avail only one scholarship offered by the university throughout the course.
- B- Relaxation of 50% tuition fees for our Students in academic programs for existing students in order to promote Higher study in University itself.
- C- 15% seats will be reserved for the meritorious students who secure > 85% in 12th/Entrance test / interview or the qualifying exam.
- D-Continuation of academic scholarship is subject to the following conditions-
 - 1-Student must maintain 60% or above marks in respective academic year.
 - 2-Student must maintain 75% attendance.
 - 3- In case any back paper is found, 20% decrement in the academic scholarship will take Place.
 - 4- Student should not be found indulged in any disruptive / unethical / Unruly or disorderly activity this will call for Immediate discontinuation of academic scholarship throughout the course duration.

E- Every student eligible to avail 100% tuition fees scholarship you will have to qualify RUET as well to avail the same.

03

Rama University Admission Test (RUET) Based Scholarship

S. No.	RUET	Scholarship
01	60%-64.99%	30%
02	65%-69.99%	50%
03	70%-79.99%	70%
04	80%-89.99%	80%
05	90%-100%	100%

Merit List Criteria:-

- a) Merit list will be prepared on the basis of the admission criteria as provided in the Program details, subject to the weight age for different components/parameters as decided by the University from time to time.
- b) Rank allotted to each applicant shall be different. In case of two applicants securing equal marks in Eligibility Test/Written Test/Interview, as applicable, the applicant with the higher marks in the qualifying exam shall be given preference. If the tie still exists, then the applicant older in age shall get priority.
- C) Inclusion of the name of an applicant in the merit list, shall not ipso facto, entitle him to secure admission.
- d) Merit list will be displayed, on the notice board at the Admission Office at the University Campus and on the University Website.

<u>NOTE :-</u> If the student is eligible for more than one scholarship then only the highestone will be applicable. Student may Avail only one scholarship offered by the university throughout the course.





The Hostel Charges

Sr. No.	Hostel Accommodation	Charges
1	Double Occupation Non AC	75000
2	Double Occupation AC	125000
3	Single Occupation Non AC	120000
4	Single Occupation AC	200000
5	Triple Occupation Non AC	60000
6	Triple Occupation AC	110000

Single Occupation AC/Non AC is Subject to Availability...